Greenville County Research & Technological Development Corporation

Greenville, SC 296_____, 2015

The Honorable Alan Wilson Office of the Attorney General Post Office Box 11549 Columbia, South Carolina 29211

RE: Greenville County Research & Technological Development Corporation Dissolution

Dear Attorney General Wilson:

Pursuant to Section 33-31-1403 of the Code of Laws of South Carolina of 1976, as amended (the "*Code*"), NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to the Attorney General that Greenville County Research & Technological Development Corporation (the "*Corporation*"), a nonprofit corporation incorporated on June 3, 1999, under the laws of the State of South Carolina, intends to file articles of dissolution with the Secretary of State of South Carolina. A copy of the plan of dissolution for the Corporation is attached hereto.

The Corporation's assets are listed in the plan of dissolution. Pursuant to the provisions of Code § 33-31-1403, no assets will be transferred or conveyed by the Corporation as part of the dissolution process until twenty (20) days after this notice has been given or until you have consented in writing to the dissolution, or indicated in writing that you will take no action in respect to the transfer or conveyance, whichever is earlier.

If any other assets of the Corporation are discovered, the Corporation intends to transfer such assets to Greenville County, South Carolina, a body corporate and political and a political subdivision of the State of South Carolina.

GREENVILLE COUNTY RESEARCH & TECHNOLOGICAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

By:	
Its:	

Enclosure (Plan of Dissolution)

cc: Mark Tollison, County Attorney Greenville County, South Carolina (via email)